

\$~SDB-1-8

% 24.04.2015

Present: Mr Pradeep Arya, Adv. with Mr Ajay Choudhary, Mr Harish Ahuja, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr S. D. Windlesh for UOI in WPC 646/2012
Mr Mehmood Pracha, Adv. for the Delhi Waqf Board.
Ms Ankita Prabhakar for the Petitioner in WPC 880/2013.
Mr Kartik Jindal for Mr V.K. Tandon, Adv. for GNCT.
Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC, for UOI/ L&DO.
Mr Rajiv Bansal, Adv. with Mr Dhruv Tamta, Adv. for DDA.
Ms Malvika Trivedi, Adv. with Mr Rahul Arya, Adv. for the NDMC.
Mr Sidharth Luthra Sr. Adv. with Mr Pankaj Batra, Adv. for Delhi Police/R-4.
Ms Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv. with Mr Pramod Kumar Adv. for the petitioner in Cont. Cas (C) 820/2012, 862/2013 and 921/2013.
Mr Paritosh Budhiraja, Adv. with Mr Arun Vashista, Adv. for the petitioner in WPC 880/2013.
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA in WPC 880/2013.
Mr Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv. for the petitioner in WPC 6843/2013.

+ CONT. CAS (C) 406/2012, CM 1388/2012, 2345/2012, 2672/2012, 3091/2012, 19887/2012, 2254/2013, 4714/2013, 5037/2013, 14927/2013, 14986/2013, 1039/2014, 6880/2014, 9139/2014, 16362/2014, 16457/2014, 16458/2014, 16561/2014, 1219/2015, 1224/2015, 1225/2015, 5665/2015, 5673/2015, 5785/2015, 6325/2015, 6832/2015 and CM 6833/2015 in W.P.(C) 646/2012, CONT. CAS (C) 820/2012 & CM 3241/2013, 10077/2013, 15351/2013, 17393/2013, 17394/2013, 244/2014, CONT.CAS(C) 862/2013, CONT. CAS (C) 921/2013, CONT.CAS (C) 824/2014 & CM 19188/2014, W.P.(C) 880/2013 & CM 1673/2013 & W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM 14836/2013

*

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

Renotify on 08.05.2015.

By Order

APRIL 24, 2015
SR

(Court Master)