

\$~SDB-3-10

% 18.09.2015

Present: Mr Arun Vashista, Adv. for the petitioner in Cont. Cas (C) 824/2014.
Mr Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.with Mr Shri Singh, Mr Aditya Singla, Mr Satyam, Adv. for the respondent.
Mr Abdullah, Adv.for Mr Mehmood Pracha, Adv. for Delhi Waqf Board.
Mr Rajiv Bansal, Adv.for the DDA.
Ms M.Trivedi, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr Vivek Goel, Adv. for UOI.
Ms Shobhna Takiar, Adv. for DDA in Cont. Cas (C) 921/2013.
Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathy, Adv. for respondent nos. 3&4.
Inspector Virender, SHO Lodhi Colony.
Mr Gautam Narayan, Adv. for the respondent.
Ms Tasneem Ahmad, Adv. for Anjuman-e-haider.

+ Cont. Cas (C) 406/2012, CM Nos. 1388/2012, 2345/2012, 2672/2012, 3091/2012, 19887/2012, 2254/2013, 4714/2013, 5037/2013, 14927/2013, 14986/2013, 1039/2014, 6880/2014, 9139/2014, 16362/2014, 16457/2014, 16458/2014, 16561/2014, 1219/2015, 1224/2015, 1225/2015, 5665/2015, 5673/2015, 5785/2015, 6325/2015, 6832/2015, 6833/2015, 7957/2015, 8789/2015 in W.P.(C) 646/2012, Cont. Cas (C) 820/2012 & CM 3241/2013, 10077/2013, 15351/2013, 17393/2013, 17394/2013, 244/2014, Cont. Cas (C) 862/2013, Cont. Cas (C) 921/2013, Cont. Cas. (C) 824/2014 & CM 19188/2014, W.P.(C) 880/2013 & CM 1673/2013 and W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM 14836/2013, 16274/2015.

*

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

Renotify on 04.12.2015.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2015

kb