

\$~SDB-2, 4-9

% 13.05.2016

Present: Mr Abhishek Anand Rai for the Petitioner in WP(C) 6843/2013  
Ms Jyoti Nagpal, Adv. for Mr Fanish K. Jain, Adv. for the  
Petitioner in WPC 880/2013.  
Ms Malvika Trivedi with Mr Jitendra Kumar Tripathi for NDMC.  
Mr Vivek Goel, Adv. with Mr S.D. Windlesh, Adv. for UOI.  
Ms Tasneem Ahmadi with Mr Shubhi Khare, Adv. for Anjuman-E-  
Haideri.  
Mr Mehmood Pracha, Adv. for Delhi Waqf Board.  
Mr Iswar Singh, DCP/South District, Mr Jagdish Yadav, ACP/  
Defence Colony, Inspector Virender Dalal, SHO Lodhi Colony  
with SI D. V. Singh, P.S. Lodhi Colony.  
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for the DDA in WPC 880/2013.  
Mr Sanjeev Sabhrawal for DDA in WPC 6843/2013.  
Mr Rajiv Bansal, Adv. with Mr Dhruv Tamta, Ms Arpita, Adv. for  
the DDA.  
Mr Sidharth Luthra, Sr Advocate with Mr Shri Singh, Mr Soumyu  
Roop Saiyal and Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi for GNCTD.

+ Cont. Cas (C) 406/2012, CM 3241/2013, 10077/2013, 15351/2013, 17393/2013, 17394/2013, 244/2014 in Cont.Cas (C) 820/2012, Cont. Cas (C) 862/2013, Cont. Cas (C) 921/2013, Cont. Cas. (C) 824/2014 & CM 19188/2014, W.P.(C) 880/2013 & CM 1673/2013 and W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM 14836/2013, 16274/2015, 23045/2015.

\*

Renotify on 05.08.2016.

**BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J**

**MAY 13, 2016  
SR**

**SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J**