



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 406/2012**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Pradeep Arya, Mr. Ajay Chowdhary and Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

G S PATNAIK DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Rukhmini S. Babde, Mr. Kumar Shashank, Mr. Abhinav Mishra and Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC along with Mr. S.D. Windlesh, Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Mr. Harsh Pandit and Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for UOI.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC along with Ms. Sriparna Dutta, Advocates for NDMC.

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Advocate along with Ms. Mahima Rathi, Advocates for Anjuma-E-Haidari.

Mr. Saransh Gupta, Advocate along with Mr. Karan Singh, SI, P.S. Lodhi Colony for Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

CONT.CAS(C) 406/2012

page 1 of 2



% **ORDER**
27.02.2018

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 30th July, 2018.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2018

rs