

\$~41 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 406/2012**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Jaideep Singh, Adv.

versus

G S PATNAIK DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS
..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.D. Vindesh, Standing Counsel
for UOI.
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.
Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.

+ **W.P.(C) 646/2012**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Jaideep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Mehmood Pracha, Mr.R.H.A.
Sikander, Mr.Prateek Gupta, Mr.A.
Chaliha, Advs for Delhi Waqf Board.
Mr.Jaideep Singh with Mr.Kartik
Dabas, Advs. for Citizen Resident
Welfare.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with

Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Ms.Malvika Trivedi, ASC with
Mr.Anurag Misra, Adv. for NDCM
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 820/2012**

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDER (REGD.) Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pradeep Arya, Adv.

versus

CHAIRMAN NDMC, ARCHNA ARORA & ORS..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 862/2013**

ANJUMAN -E- HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pradeep Arya, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI MR B S BASSI & ORS
..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 921/2013**

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pradeep Arya, Adv.

versus

JALAJ SRIVASTAVA CHAIRMAN NDMC Respondent
Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 824/2014 & CM APP. 19188/2014**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR Petitioner
Through: Mr.P.K Arya, Adv.

versus

BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 900/2015 & CM APP. 10220/2016**

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

NARESH KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Ms.Malvika Trivedi, ASC with
Mr.Anurag Misra, Adv. for R1.
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Saransh Gupta and Ms. Nivedita
Mukhija, Advs. for R-4 with
Inspector Ravi Shankar, PS Lodhi
Colony and SI Karan Singh.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 867/2016**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Arya, Adv.

versus

SYED BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI SECY ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI
& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 239/2017**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Pradeep Arya, Adv.
versus

SYED BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI, SECY ANJUMAN-E-
HAIDERI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 880/2013 & CM APP No.1673/2013**

SHRI SUBHASH CHANDER MAINI

..... Petitioner

Through
versus

D.D.A. AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna

Singh, Advs. for DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM APP Nos.14836/2013, 16274/2015,
23045/2015 and 29121/2017**

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS Petitioners
Through
versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv. for UOI
Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi with
Ms.Mahima Rathi, Adv. for R6.
Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with MS.
Rukmani Bobde, Mr.Dhruv Tamta,
Ms.Aparajita Gupta and Ms.Kamna
Singh, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

ORDER
% **01.11.2018**

At request of learned counsel for the parties, especially, counsel for DDA, who states that he requires more time to prepare the matter, the cases are adjourned to be listed for hearing on 31st January, 2019.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

NOVEMBER 01, 2018/neelam